

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007

Ref. No. CE/

331

/DU/M- 54 (2021-2022)

dated

12/10/21

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Replacing damaged shower , bib cock , angle valve, pest control treatment etc. at D-13 (29-31) Probyn Road, University of Delhi "So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....

20/10/21

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	552.35	1104.70
2	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 15mm nominal bore	2	each	532.00	1064.00
3	Supplying chemical emulsion in sealed containers including delivery as specified. Chlorpyriphos/ Lindane emulsifiable concentrate of 20%	1	ltr	200.85	200.85
4	Diluting and injecting chemical emulsion for POST-CONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment (excluding the cost of chemical emulsion) :				
4.01	Along the external wall below concrete or masonry apron using chemical emulsion @ 2.25 litres per linear metre including drilling and plugging holes etc.: With Chlorpyriphos/ Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	90	metre	39.45	3550.50
4.02	Treatment of existing masonry using chemical emulsion @ one litre per hole at 300 mm interval including drilling holes at 45 degree and plugging them with cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) to the full depth of the hole : With Chlorpyriphos/Lindane E.C. 20% with 1% concentration	200	metre	31.75	6350.00
5	Providing and fixing CP brass shower of approved quality, 15 mm nominal bore complete.	1	each	1260.00	1260.00
6	Pest controlling for anti-termite treatment i/c approved quality mode in by making hole, drilling filling by pressure machine etc. complete (holes 300mm i/c)	30	sqm	360.00	10800.00
				Total	24330.05
				Say	24330.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 5 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24330/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Jacob John, J.E. (C)
- 2 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 3 Notice Board

Executive Engineer